

16 December 2024

JOHNS LYNG GROUP LIMITED (ASX: JLG) ASX & Media Release

Johns Lyng Group Limited – Voluntary Escrow Release

Johns Lyng Group Limited provides notice in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, that 418,382 Fully Paid Ordinary Shares will be released from voluntary escrow on Monday, 23 December 2024.

The shares were issued under the Company's Employee Loan Plan on 21 December 2021 and were subject to a three-year escrow period, as announced to the market on 24 December 2021.

ENDS

This announcement was authorised by the Disclosure Committee of Johns Lyng Group Limited.

For further information, contact:

| Investors & Media | Company Secretary |
|--------------------------|--|
| Patrick Rasmussen | Lisa Dadswell |
| t) 0430 159 690 | t) 0424 029 991 |
| e) prasmussen@prx.com.au | e) lisa.dadswell@sourceservices.com.au |

About Johns Lyng Group Limited

Johns Lyng Group Limited (JLG) is an integrated building services group delivering building and restoration services across Australia and the US. JLG's core business is built on its ability to rebuild and restore a variety of properties and contents after damage by insured events including impact, weather and fire events. Beginning in 1953, JLG has grown into an international business with over 2,300 employees servicing a diversified client base comprising major insurance companies, commercial enterprises, local and state governments, body corporates/owners' corporations and retail customers. JLG defines itself by delivering exceptional customer service outcomes every time.